Dear Parent

Mayoor School, Noida

Nwhtd

7 In collaboration with MAYO COLLEGE GENERAL COUNCIL, AJMER

ANNUAL EXAMINATION DATESHEET FOR GRADES | -VIII (2024-25)

Kindly be informed that the Annual Examinations for Grades | to VIII will commence from 3rd March 2025. The examination schedule has been shared here:

Date Day | 1l 1] v \ Vi Vil viil
03-03-2025 Monday English English Hindi Mathematics | Social Science | Social Science Science Mathematics
04-03-2025 Tuesday Preparatory Leave
05-03-2025 | Wednesday Hindi | Hindi |  Science | English | Hindi |  Hindi | English |  Hindi
06-03-2025 | Thursday Preparatory Leave
07-03-2025 Friday Mathematics I Mathematics | Mathematics | Social Science[ English | English | Hindi | English
08-03-2025 Saturday
09-03-2025 Sunday
10-03-2025 Monday Preparatory Leave
11-03-2025 | Tuesday Preparatory Leave
12-03-2025 |Wednesday Science Science | Social Science | Science | Mathematics | Mathematics | Social Science Science
13-03-2025 | Thursday Preparatory Leave
14-03-2025 Friday Preparatory Leave
15-03-2025 Saturday
16-03-2025 Sunday
17-03-2025 Monday | | | English | Hindi | Science | Science | Mathematics | Social Science

® The school timings will be 7:45am to 11:30am on 18th, 21st, 24th, and 27th February 2025. The buses will ply as usual in the morning and arrive 2 hours 15
minutes early in the afternoon. The private dispersal will be at 11:30 am from Gate 4.

Date Day Classes Subject

24.02.25 Monday [IV-VIII Computer Theory

27.02.25 Thursday |lll -V General Knowledge

27.02.25 Thursday |VI-VIII llird Language

® The school timings from 03.03.25 to 17.03.25 will be 7:45am to 11:30am. The school buses will ply at the stipulated time in the morning and will reach the bus stop 2

hours 15 minutes before the scheduled time in the afternoon. The private dispersal will be at 11:30am from Gate 4.
e Students must come in proper school uniform during the examination days.

Looking forward to your cooperation and support.

Warm regards
L

\_‘..A,La
Alka Awasthi
Principal




